

TIP NO

15.300 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
SAMPSON RESURFACING
NC 50 AND VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY & PAVING C		
				WILSON, NC			RALEIGH, NC		LILLINGTON, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		170,000.00		173,000.00		143,976.00	
0002	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) STATE FURNISHED BORROW EXCAVATION	5,285	CY	19.79	104,590.15	20.00	105,700.00	32.85	173,612.25
0003	0264000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION (STATE FURNISHED BORROW)	27.41	SMI	2,750.00	75,377.50	2,500.00	68,525.00	2,810.00	77,022.10
0004	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	274	TON	131.18	35,943.32	120.00	32,880.00	125.00	34,250.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	739	SY	10.68	7,892.52	12.77	9,437.03	12.76	9,429.64
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING (GENERIC)	10,084	SY	1.71	17,243.64	3.99	40,235.16	3.15	31,764.60
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,859	SY	5.69	21,957.71	6.29	24,273.11	11.52	44,455.68
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	8,207	TON	65.05	533,865.35	55.00	451,385.00	57.60	472,723.20
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	7,168	TON	70.60	506,060.80	65.00	465,920.00	69.35	497,100.80
0010	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	15	TON	300.00	4,500.00	145.00	2,175.00	85.00	1,275.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	9,943	TON	66.80	664,192.40	55.00	546,865.00	60.70	603,540.10
0012	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	10	TON	300.00	3,000.00	165.00	1,650.00	85.00	850.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,476	TON	450.00	664,200.00	600.00	885,600.00	640.00	944,640.00
0014	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	577	TON	185.00	106,745.00	235.00	135,595.00	256.00	147,712.00
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	20	EA	800.00	16,000.00	925.00	18,500.00	975.00	19,500.00
0016	2850000000-N	858	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (858) REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING MANHOLE COVER AND FRAME	36	EA	650.00	23,400.00	1,100.00	39,600.00	1,150.00	41,400.00
0017	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,456	SF	7.10	10,337.60	8.00	11,648.00	7.25	10,556.00
0018	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			187,924.00		167,000.00		100,000.00
0019	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	120	HR	76.00	9,120.00	75.00	9,000.00	70.00	8,400.00
0020	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	252,903	LF	0.53	134,038.59	0.53	134,038.59	0.60	151,741.80
0021	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1,840	LF	3.00	5,520.00	3.00	5,520.00	3.00	5,520.00
0022	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	160	LF	16.00	2,560.00	16.00	2,560.00	6.00	960.00
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	304	LF	18.00	5,472.00	18.00	5,472.00	8.00	2,432.00
0024	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	8	EA	115.00	920.00	115.00	920.00	100.00	800.00
0025	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	26	EA	107.00	2,782.00	107.00	2,782.00	100.00	2,600.00
0026	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	474	EA	9.60	4,550.40	9.60	4,550.40	6.00	2,844.00
0027	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	550	EA	54.00	29,700.00	54.00	29,700.00	56.00	30,800.00
0028	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,356	LF	4.00	5,424.00	4.00	5,424.00	5.00	6,780.00
0029	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	340	TON	26.00	8,840.00	30.00	10,200.00	75.00	25,500.00
0030	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	340	TON	23.50	7,990.00	25.00	8,500.00	75.00	25,500.00
0031	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	13.6	ACR	10.00	136.00	1,000.00	13,600.00	2,000.00	27,200.00
0032	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	680	LB	0.25	170.00	1.00	680.00	4.00	2,720.00
0033	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	3.35	TON	10.00	33.50	500.00	1,675.00	1,425.00	4,773.75
0034	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	110	SY	4.00	440.00	3.00	330.00	5.00	550.00
0035	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	680	LF	0.25	170.00	2.00	1,360.00	4.00	2,720.00
0036	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	220	LF	12.00	2,640.00	11.50	2,530.00	15.00	3,300.00

TIP NO

15.300 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

SAMPSON RESURFACING

NC 50 AND VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY & PAVING C			
				WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC		LILLINGTON, NC			
0037	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	13.07	ACR	2,445.00	31,956.15	2,900.00	37,903.00	3,500.00	45,745.00
0038	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	680	LB	0.50	340.00	3.00	2,040.00	15.00	10,200.00
0039	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	3.35	TON	10.00	33.50	500.00	1,675.00	1,400.00	4,690.00
0040	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	30	EA	1.00	30.00	10.00	300.00	750.00	22,500.00
0041	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	400	LF	12.00	4,800.00	7.00	2,800.00	7.00	2,800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		3,410,896.13		TOTAL	3,463,548.29	TOTAL	3,744,883.92
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		3,410,896.13		SUB-TOTAL	3,463,548.29	SUB-TOTAL	3,744,883.92

2024CPT.03.06.10821, 2024CPT.03.06.20821

TIP NO

15.300 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
SAMPSON RESURFACING
NC 50 AND VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

				HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		187,000.00		193,500.00
0002	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) STATE FURNISHED BORROW EXCAVATION	5,285	CY	21.00	110,985.00	19.75 104,378.75
0003	0264000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION (STATE FURNISHED BORROW)	27.41	SMI	3,640.00	99,772.40	2,500.00 68,525.00
0004	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	274	TON	65.00	17,810.00	85.00 23,290.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	739	SY	15.20	11,232.80	18.00 13,302.00
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING (GENERIC)	10,084	SY	3.60	36,302.40	4.50 45,378.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,859	SY	10.90	42,063.10	13.00 50,167.00
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	8,207	TON	70.50	578,593.50	72.50 595,007.50
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	7,168	TON	73.75	528,640.00	76.00 544,768.00
0010	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	15	TON	150.00	2,250.00	85.00 1,275.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	9,943	TON	68.15	677,615.45	76.00 755,668.00
0012	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	10	TON	150.00	1,500.00	85.00 850.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,476	TON	601.60	887,961.60	628.00 926,928.00
0014	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	577	TON	161.00	92,897.00	215.00 124,055.00
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	20	EA	975.00	19,500.00	1,100.00 22,000.00
0016	2850000000-N	858	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (858) REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING MANHOLE COVER AND FRAME	36	EA	1,100.00	39,600.00	1,300.00 46,800.00
0017	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,456	SF	6.50	9,464.00	6.50 9,464.00
0018	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			54,270.00	21,000.00
0019	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	120	HR	58.00	6,960.00	55.00 6,600.00
0020	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	252,903	LF	0.53	134,038.59	0.60 151,741.80
0021	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	1,840	LF	3.00	5,520.00	3.00 5,520.00
0022	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	160	LF	16.00	2,560.00	6.00 960.00
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	304	LF	18.00	5,472.00	8.00 2,432.00
0024	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	8	EA	115.00	920.00	100.00 800.00
0025	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	26	EA	107.00	2,782.00	100.00 2,600.00
0026	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	474	EA	9.60	4,550.40	6.00 2,844.00
0027	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	550	EA	54.00	29,700.00	51.00 28,050.00
0028	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,356	LF	3.50	4,746.00	3.75 5,085.00
0029	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	340	TON	90.00	30,600.00	55.00 18,700.00
0030	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	340	TON	74.00	25,160.00	45.00 15,300.00
0031	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	13.6	ACR	1,605.00	21,828.00	1,250.00 17,000.00
0032	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	680	LB	2.00	1,360.00	2.00 1,360.00
0033	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	3.35	TON	1,092.00	3,658.20	750.00 2,512.50
0034	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	110	SY	1.99	218.90	2.75 302.50
0035	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	680	LF	10.00	6,800.00	3.50 2,380.00
0036	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	220	LF	11.50	2,530.00	16.00 3,520.00
0037	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	13.07	ACR	3,100.00	40,517.00	4,000.00 52,280.00

2024CPT.03.06.10821, 2024CPT.03.06.20821

TIP NO

15.300 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
SAMPSON RESURFACING
NC 50 AND VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

				HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC FAYETTEVILLE, NC			BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC			
0038	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	680	LB	4.15	2,822.00	2.00	1,360.00	
0039	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	3.35	TON	1,092.00	3,658.20	750.00	2,512.50	
0040	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	30	EA	295.00	8,850.00	50.00	1,500.00	
0041	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	400	LF	12.00	4,800.00	12.00	4,800.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			3,747,508.54	TOTAL		3,876,516.55
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			3,747,508.54	SUB-TOTAL		3,876,516.55

BIDDERS IN ORDER

- S T WOOTEN CORPORATION
- FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY
- JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY & PAVING C
- HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC
- BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

- 1
- 2
- 3
- 4
- 5

CONTRACT TOTAL

- 3,410,896.13
- 3,463,548.29
- 3,744,883.92
- 3,747,508.54
- 3,876,516.55

DocuSigned by:

Jonathan W Mitchell

02B404268BC84C2...

11/16/2023